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NR n77 (3700-3980 MHz) SCS 30 kHz, Channel Bandwidth: 90 MHz
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Note: The signal at 9 kHz is IF signal from spectrum analyzer.
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Note: The signal at 9 kHz is IF signal from spectrum analyzer.

Report No.: RFBCUN-WTW-P23110013-2

Page No. 477 | 647

Report Format Version: 7.1.0



BUREAU

Channel 650000(3750 MHz)

Spectrum Analyzer 1
Occupi

Spectrum Analyzer 2
Power Stat CCD

Spectrum Anal
!

3 All Range Graph
Scale/Div 10.0 dB

4 All Range Tabla

Spur Range
1

Start Freq

Ref Lvl Offset 15.00 dB
Ref Value 30.00 dBm

Measure Trace

Trace Type

StopFreq  RBW Frequency

3.6900 GHz
2 3.6950 GHz
3 3.6990 GHz
4 3.7000 GHz

3.6950 GHz
3.6990 GHz
3.7000 GHz
3.7050 GHz

1.000 MHz
510.0 kHz
360.0 kKHz
360.0 kHz

3.692250000 GHz
3.698953333 GHz
3.699993333 GHz
3701016667 GHz

acm?

Dec 18, 2023
5:30:07 PM

Amplitude

-39.08 dBm
-39.85 dBm
-35.45 dBm
1781 dBm

iyzer 4

ax
Max Hold (Active)

ALimit
-23.07 dB
-23.84 dB
-19.44 dB
121948

L

Spectrum Analyzer 1
0 B

FULL RB

Spectrum Analyzer 2
Power Stat CCD

3 All Range Graph
Scale/Div 10.0 dB

Annotation
All Ranges

Save Layout as
New View

Range

Start Freq

Ref Lvl Offset 15.00 dB
Ref Value 30.00 dBm

[

B ] )

Measure Trace
Trace Type

Stop Freq RBW Frequency Amplitude

Annotation

Tra
Max Hold (Active)
ALimit

Spur

1 3.6900 GHz
2 3.6950 GHz
3 36990 GHz
3 37000 GHz

3.6950 GHz
3.6990 GHz
3.7000 GHz
3.7050 GHz

1.000 MHz
510.0 kHz
360.0 kHz
360.0 kHz

3.693516667 GHz
3697273333 GHz
3.699853333 GHz
3.704783333 GHz

-33.30 dBm
-36.47 dBm
-36.42 dBm
-2.195dBm

Scm?

Dec 18, 2023
5:29:06 PM

Channel 662000(3930 MHz)

Spectrum Analyzer 1
O BW

3Al Range Graph
Scale/Div 10.0 dB

‘Start 3.975 GHz
4 All Range Tabla

Spur
d

Range

acd

Start Freq
3

2 3.9800 GHz
3 3.9810 GHz
4 3.9850 GHz

Spectrum Analyzer 2 Spectrum Anal
Power Sta DF purious Emi

Ref Lvi Offset 15.00 d
Ref Value 30.00 dBm

|

StopFreq  RBW.
39800 GHz
3.9810 GHz
3.9850 GHz
3.9900 GHz

GHz

3.98°
3.9874;

l) Dec 18, 2023
5:32:25 PM

Frequency
3978975,
3.980046667 GHz

1 RB

Measure Trace
Trace Type

Ampiitude

18.66 dBm
-33.86 dBm
-39.73 dBm
-38.49 dBm

GHz

93333 GHz
25000 GHz

Report No.: RFBCUN-WTW-P23110013-2

]+

.9790 GHz
18.66 dBm

Stop 3.990 GHz|

Trace 1
Max Hold (Activ
ALimit
34 dE
-17.850B
237248
-224848

Meas Setup

&

Avg|Hold Number
100

Averaging

On

off
Average Mode
Exponential
Avg Type

Meas Type
Examine

Spur Report Mode
Minimum Margin
( Range Settings

( Meas Setup
Summary Table

v

Spectrum Analyzer 1
O BW

3All Range Graph
Scale/Div 10.0 dB

4 All Range Tabla

Spur
d

F ]
3
4

Page No. 478 / 647

Range

T
2
3
4

Spectrum Analyzer 2 Spectrum Analyzer 3
Power Sta DF D iSSIO

i mi

Ref Lvl Offset 15.00 dB
Ref Value 30.00 dBm

Measure Trace

Trace Type
Frequency

3977541667 GHz

3.980806667 GHz

3.982013333 GHz

3.985950000 GHz

StopFreq  RBW.
39800 GHz
10 GHz
3.9850 GHz
3.9900 GHz

Start Freq
3

-32.30 dBm
-31.34 dBm
-29.23 dBm

3.9810 GHz
3.9850 GHz

o Dec 18, 2023
5:33:39 PM

Mkr1

3.9775 GHz
-2.43 dBm

-16.29 dB
-16.33dB
-13.224d8

Meas Setup
Summary Table

Auto Couple

Report Format Version: 7.1.0



Chain 1

1 Spectrum
Scale/Div 10 dB

Start 9 kHz
#Res BW 1.0 MHz

1 Spectrum
Scale/Div 10 dB

Ref Lvi Offset 15.00 dB
Ref Level 30.00 dBm

#Video BW 3.0 MHz

Ref Lvl Offset 15.00 dB
Ref Level 30.00 dBm

#Video BW 3.0 MHz

Ref Lvi Offset 15.00 dB
Ref Level 30.00 dBm

#Video BW 3.0 MHz

Mkr1 878.20 MHz|
-47.05 dBm

Stop 1.0000 GHz|
#Sweep ~502 ms (5001 pts)|

Mkr1 906.40 MHz
-47.13 dBm|

Stop 1.0000 GHz|
#Sweep ~502 ms (5001 pts))|

Mkr1 895.80 MHz|
-47.35 dBm

Stop 1.0000 GHz|
#Sweep ~502 ms (5001 pts)|

1 Spectrum
Scale/Div 10 dB

1 Spectrum
Scale/Div 10 dB
L

W

Start 1.00 GHz
#Res BW 1.0 MHz

CH 656000 (3840 MHz)

1 Spectrum

Scale/Div 10 dB
Lo >4
) il

CH 662000 (3930 MHz)

Ref Lvi Offset 15.00 dB
Ref Level 25.00 dBm

#Video BW 3.0 MHz

Ref Lvl Offset 15.00 dB
Ref Level 25.00 dBm

#Video BW 3.0 MHz

Ref Lvi Offset 15.00 dB
Ref Level 25.00 dBm

#Video BW 3.0 MHz

Mkr1 3.701 2 GHz|
20.80 dBm|

Stop 40.00 GHz|
#Sweep ~505 ms (80001 pts)

Mkr1 3.790 9 GHz

Stop 40.00 GHz|
#Sweep ~505 ms (80001 pts)

Mkr1 3.880 6 GHz|
Line

23.26 dBm|

Stop 40.00 GHz|
#Sweep ~505 ms (80001 pts)

VI N

Select Display
Line

Note: The signal at 9 kHz is IF signal from spectrum analyzer.
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